


RT 11 Elementary AM Bus Panda

7:20 Depart bus shop
Left on Fortner
Left on Oregon/Hwy 201

7:33 Right on Boatlanding – STOPS  corners of Quail Lane,   Rolland
Left on Rolland – STOP    middle of block 
Straight to Hwy 52 - STOP - corner of W Pioneer

7:41 Right on Pioneer - STOP 4875
Left on Grove
Right on Hwy 201 - STOPS  4954
Right on Holly

7:48 Left on Vine - STOP  5092  (corner of Vine & Juniper)  
Left on Juniper

7:58 Right on Pioneer - STOP corner of Mesquite,  turn around, return,  5057
Right on Ivy - STOP  156  
Right on Hwy 201

8:04 Left on Juniper, cross 201- STOP  222,  turn around
Right on Hwy 201 - STOP  4977

8:10 Right on Grove - STOPS  355,  325
8:12 Right on Hyline - STOP  4969,  turn around, return

   - STOPS  4865 , 4777
Right on Douglas - STOP corner of Power, turn around continue to Hwy

8:25 Right on Hwy 201 - STOPS   4583,   4579,  4533, Webster Way
Right on Vaquero 

8:30 Left on Casa Rio - STOP  middle of the block
Left on Hwy 201 - STOP    corner of Douglas, 4744
Right on Hwy 52
Left on Pioneer

8:40 Unload at Pioneer
Return to bus shop



RT 11 Elementary PM Bus Panda

3:40 Load at Pioneer School
Left on Pioneer

3:47 Left on Hwy 52 - STOP  corner of W Pioneer
Right to Rolland – STOP    middle of block 

3:50 Right on Boatlanding – STOPS  corners of Rolland,  Quail Lane
Left on Hwy 201 - STOPS   4583,  4579,  4533,  Webster Way
Right on Vaquero 

4:00 Left on Casa Rio - STOP  middle of the block
4:05 Left on Hwy 201 - STOPS    corner of Douglas,   4744
4:10 Right on Pioneer - STOP 4875

Left on Grove
4:15 Right on Hwy 201 - STOPS  4954

Right on Holly
4:23 Left on Vine - STOP  5092  (corner of Vine & Juniper)  

Left on Juniper
Right on Pioneer

4:33 Right on Mesquite -  STOPS   at corner, turn around,  5057
Right on Ivy - STOP  156  

4:39 Left on Juniper, cross 201- STOP  222,  turn around
Right on Hwy 201 - STOP  4977

4:45 Right on Grove - STOPS  355,  325
Right on Hyline - STOP  4969,  turn around, return
   - STOP  4865 
Right on Hwy 201

5:00 Return to bus shop


	Route 11 Pioneer.pdf
	Pioneer Route 11
	Route 11 Pioneer.pdf
	Pioneer Route 11
	Rt_ 11





